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EXHIBIT D
DECLARATION OF DR. ORLY TAITZ, ESQ

|, Orly Taitz, am a licensed attorney in the state of California and | am

admitted in the 9" Circuit Court of Appeals, 3" Circuit Court of Appeals and

the Supreme Court of the United States

1.

| obtained attached affidavits showing that Barack Hussein Obama is
fraudulently using a Connecticut Social Security number xxx-xx-4425,
which according to Social Security e-verify system was never assigned

to him, which is a clear evidence of Social Security Fraud.

. | personally entered above Social Security number on the www.555.01g

Selective Service verification systems with name Obama and date of
birth August 4, 1961 and got a response “match”, showing that Barack
Obama is indeed using in his official records social security number,

that was never assigned to him.

. After Mr. Obama posted on WhiteHouse.gov his alleged true and

correct copy of his original birth certificate, certified by Director of
Health Loretta Fuddy, | obtained multiple expert affidavits, contained
herein, showing that the document in question is not and cannot be a
true and correct copy of any paper document, but rather a computer
generated composite, consisting of bits and pieces of different
documents with different typesetting and partially filled in with computer

generated graphics.

TAITZ V ASTRUE REPLY TO OPPOSITION BY DIRECTOR OF HEALTH LORETTA
FUDDY 16



4. As an officer of the court and concerned with the fact that the U.S.
national security is undermined, | repeatedly wrote to the director of
Health Loretta Fuddy, advising her of my finding.

5. | served Loretta Fuddy with attached subpoena, seeking inspection of
the original birth certificate.

6. | served Ms. Fuddy both through her attorney Deputy Attorney General
Nagamine and directly at the Health Department.

7. | repeatedly called and e-mailed Ms. Nagamine, seeking an answer,
whether her client Ms. Fuddy will comply on August 8, 2011. Ms.
Nagamine did not respond.

8. | sent a Federal Express letter, received by Mr. Fuddy on July 28",
where | asked her to respond, whether she will comply with the
subpoena and advised her, that it will cost me thousands of dollars to
travel from mainland together with two experts. Ms. Fuddy did not
respond.

9. Ms. Fuddy or her attorney Ms. Nagamine never filed an opposition to
subpoena nor a motion to quash the subpoena. Defendant in the case
Commissioner of the Social Security administration Michael Astrue or
his attorney, assistant U.S. attorney Patrick Nemeroff never filed an
opposition to subpoena, never filed any motion to quash the subpoena,
therefore Ms. Fuddy was obligated to comply on August 8, 2011.

10.My two experts and | arrived at the Health Department of Hawaii, at
1250 Punchbowl ave, Honolulu, HI at 10 AM August 8, 2011. Ms.

Fuddy was not available. | was given a letter, written the same day by

TAITZ V ASTRUE REPLY TO OPPOSITION BY DIRECTOR OF HEALTH LORETTA
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Ms. Nagamine, stating that Ms. Fuddy will not comply with the
subpoena. Such letter did not constitute proper and valid opposition to
subpoena.

11. As of now due to actions of Director of Health Loretta Fuddy there is a
most egregious breach of the U.S. national security and the whole
nation is kept hostage by an individual occupying the position of the
president and commander in chief of the U.S military, while lacking a
valid Social Security number and with a computer generated composite
instead of a valid birth certificate.

| declare under penalty of perjury, that above is true and correct.

Declarant further says not

September 15, 2011

Ay Y P
L J e

/s/ Dr. Orly Taitz, ESQ

TAITZ V ASTRUE REPLY TO OPPOSITION BY DIRECTOR OF HEALTH LORETTA
FUDDY 18
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NEIL ABERCROMBIE
GOVERNOR DF HAWAY

LORETTA J. FUDDY, A.C.S. W, H.P.H.
DIRECIOR OF HEALTH

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH L‘!re;ér.n;e:erwao-
P. 0. BOX 3378

HONOLULU, HI 96801-3378

April 25, 2011

The Honorable Barack Obama
President of the United States
The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20500

Dear President Obama:

| have reviewed your request for two certified copies of your original Certificate of Live Birth.
As the Director of Health for the State of Hawaii, | have the legal authority to approve the
process by which copies of such records are made. Through that authority, in recognition of
your status as President of the United States, | am making an exception to current
departmental policy which is to issue a computer-generated certified copy.

We hope that issuing you these copies of your original Certificate of Live Birth will end the
numerous inquiries received by the Hawaii Department of Health to produce this document.
Such inquiries have been disruptive to staff operations and have strained State resources.

Enclosed please find two certified copies of your original Certificate of Live Birth. | have
witnessed the copying of the certificate and attest to the authenticity of these copies. A
receipt for the payment of these documents is attached for your files. Please let us know if

we can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,
Y.

Loretta J. Fuddy, A.C.S.W, M.P.H.

Director of Health

Enclosures



THE WHITE HOUST
WASTINGTON

April 22, 201 ]

Loretta J. Fuddy, A.C3.W.,, M.P H,
Director of Health

State of Hawaii

Department of Health

1250 Punchbow! Street, Room 325
Honolulu, HI 96813

Dear Ms. Fuddy;

T am writing to request two certified copies of my original certificate of live birth. With this
letter, I hereby authorize my personal counsel, Ms. Judith Corley of Perkins Coie in Washington,
D.C,, to act on my behalf in providing any additional information or paying any fees required by
the Departiment of Health to fulfill my request. Ms. Corley is also authorized to make any
necessary arrangements for delivery of the certified copies from your office.

Thank you for your assistance.

Barack Obama



President Obama's Long Form Birth Certificate | The White House Page 1 of 2

The White House Blog
President Obama's Long Form Birth Certificate
L Dran Pigiffer

A

Ed. Note: Read the of the President's remarks following this release or wateh the video below’

I 2008, in response to media inquiries, the President's campaign requested his birth certificate from the state of
Hawaii, The state sent the campaign the President’s birth certificate, the same legal documentation provided to ail
Hawaiians as proof of birth in state, and the campaign immediately posted it an the intemet

When any citizen bom in Hawaii requests their birth cerlificate, they receive exactly what the President received, In
fact the docurmnent posted on the campaign website is what Hawaiians use to get a driver's license from the state
and the document recognized by the Federal Government and the courts for 2il legal purposes. That's because itis
the birth certificate. This is not and should not be an open question.

The President befieved the distraction over his birth certificate wasn't good for the country. It may have been good

politics and good TV, but it was bad for the Amencan people and distracting from the many challenges we face as a CATEGORIES
country. Therefore, the President directed his counsel to review the legal authority lor seeking access {o the long

form certificate and to request on that basis that the Hawail State Department of Health make an exception io

releasa a copy of his long form birth cerfificate. They granted that exception in part because of the tremendous

volume of requests they had been getiing.

http://www.whitchouse.gov/blog/2011/04/27/president-0 bamas-long-form-birth-certificate ~ 9/16/2011
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Birther Merchandise | DNC | Obama Fundraising | The Daily Caller
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Debbie Wasserman Schultz revives ‘birther’ debate, gives birth

certificate adorned coffee mugs to donors

Published: 9:46 AM 07/08/2011 | Updated: 1:13 PM 07/08/2011
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Watch the latest attack on Attack Watch
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Fallow Matthew Bosle
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Shate

President Barack Obama wanted to move past the certificate controversy he called
“silliness™ when he released the long-form document a few months ago. But now his
own party is using the birth certificate to raise money.

The Democratic National Committee (DNC) is pitching potential donors with envelopes
stamped: "HELP US COUNTER THE GOP'S DIRTY TRICKS.” CBS News :
Inside, the alert reads: “ENCLOSED: President Barack Obama’s Birth Certificate.” The
mailer includes a copy of Obama’s official Hawaii “Certificate ol Live Birth.”

DNC Chair Debbic Wasserman Schultz wrote to donors calling Republicans “masters of
dirty politics,” adding that “[sJome even went as far as to join the “birthers” in their effort
to throw doubt upon President Obama’s birthplace.”

Thosc who donate at least $44 geta imprinted with Obama’s birth

certificate.

The DNC did not immediately respond to The Daily Caller’s request for comment on
why Democrats are using the issuc Obama decried to raise money or who at the DNC
initiated and approved such fundraising measures.

9/16/2011
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Perkins
Coie

700 Thirleenth Stieet, NW., Sulle oo
Washinglon, D.C. 20005-3960

ProN| :01.654.6:00

1A% 202.654.62n
www.perkinscolecom

Judith 1, Cueley

mang, {202 434. 1622

o (U2 685491 0

v JCorley @ perkinsvoh.com

Aprit 22,2011

Loretin J. Fuddy, ACSW, MPI
Director of Health

State of' Hawali Department of Health
{250 Punchbowl Street, Room 325
Ionoluly, Hawaii 96813

Dear Ms. Fuddy:

{ nm writing on behalf ol my client, President Barack Obama. Enclosed please find a letter
Irom my client requesting two certifted copies of his originnl certificate of live birth and
nuthorizing me to act on his behalf in completing this request.

As you know, several years ago, my client requested a certilied copy of his birth centificate
and received, pursuant Lo the policy nnd practice ol the Hawail Department of Health, o
Certilication ol Live Birth, sometimes referred to as a "short-form" or abbreviated birth
certifiente. This Certification of Live Birth is, of course, legally sufficient evidence of birth
in the State of Hawaii. Morcover, it is my understunding that it is, and has been, the
Depariment of Health's longstanding policy and practice to provide only the "shart-form”
version when a certified copy ol'a birth certificalte is requested.

We understand that the Department of Health has adopied this policy for sound
udiministrative reasons, However, we are writing o request a waiver ol the Department of
Health's policy, so that my client can obtain two certified copices ol his original, "long form"
birth certificute, Waiver of the Department's policy in this instance would allow my client to
make a ceriified copy of his original birth certificate publicly available and would also
relieve the burden currently being pluced on the Department of Flealth by the numerous
inquiries it recelves from the media and others relating to my elient's birth record.

ANCHOERAGT - BLULIING - BUILLIVUL  BOIST C(HICAGO - DALLAY OINVIN - LOS ANGIL(S - MADISON - PALD ALID
PHOIMHIX  PORTLAND - $AH DIECO - SAN FRANCISCO  STATTLL SHAMHGHAL - WASININGION, D (.,
Perkins Cole up



ssary paperwark and pay the stundard

We nre of course, willing to complete any nece
client's nuthorization, | will be coming to

required fees to il this request, Pursuant to my
vour ofliees 10 pick up the copies of the certiticates.

Thank vou lor your assistance.

Sincerely,

T adiv L Corley
JLCiss
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Aflidavit

STATE OF FLORIDA )

IS.S.

COUNTY QF DUVAL)

I. Felicito Papa. am over 18 years old and resident of 7579 Walden Road, Jacksonvi'le,
FIL 32244 with FL DL #P100-245-45-082-0. | do not suffer from any mental impairment
and can competently attest to the following under the penalry of perjury:

L

a

I am a professional web developer having graduated with a bachelor’s degree in
IT a ITT Technical Institute in Indianapolis, TN,

I have over ten years of experience of web designs and development and have
often used software such as Adobe Photoshop and Adobe Ilustrator.

I downloaded from the official Whitehouse website. www whitehouse.goy. April
27,2011, the new birth certificate of Barack Obama !1:

http:/'www whitehouse. gov/sites/default files/'rss_viewer/hirth-centificate-log-
form pdt

I observed that the birth certificate pdf file could be opened with Adobe [Hustrator
and the software revealed that this document has many layers of images on ',
This indicates that the document was not a true copy of the original birth
certificate, but a recently created document using Adobe Hlustrator

1 further observed that this document does not have an embossed seal normaily
affixed by civil registrars to attest to the authenticity of govermment issued
decuments,

FURTHER AFFIANISAYETH NOT.

BODFREY £ WILLIS, JR.
Notary Public. State of Flarida
Ky comm exp Jan 24, 2014

Comm. Ne DD 955008
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